

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys Donor Privacy Procedures

Introduction

The Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys is a nonprofit agency committed to respecting the privacy of our donors. All donations solicited on behalf of the agency shall be used directly and indirectly to further the mission and will follow the donor privacy procedures outlined below.

Information collected

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys collects and stores personal information from donors who make a gift to Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys. Information such as name, address, telephone number, email address, payment information, billing address, and other information may be needed to process a donation or event registration. Donor information is collected and securely stored in a donor database. PCI compliance procedures are followed and all credit card information is securely destroyed.

Use and Disclosure of Information

The Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys will not publish a donor's giving amount, sell, trade, rent or share names, address, telephone number, email address, billing address, or other personal contact information. A Donor's name and giving category will be published, however, Donors may request to be recorded as anonymous.

The Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys will use contact information (email, telephone number and address) of donors for these purposes:

- Distribute receipts for donations
- Thank donors for their donation
- Inform donors about upcoming fundraising events and other Girl Scout activities
- Internal analysis, communication and record keeping
- Reporting to relevant U.S. and state agencies (these reports are not for public inspection)

No Sharing of Personal Information.

Girl Scouts of Minnesota and Wisconsin River Valleys will not sell, or lease donor personal information to other organizations.

Contacting Us

For questions about our donor privacy policy, please email at **girlscouts@girlscoutsrv.org** or call (651) 227-8835 or (800) 845-0787.

Changes to the Donor Privacy Procedure:

We reserve the right to change the donor privacy procedure. When we do, we will note the last update at the bottom of this Privacy Policy. For changes to this policy that may be materially less restrictive on our use or disclosure of your already stored personally identifiable information, before disclosing such information relating to you, we will notify you of the prospective change by sending a notice to your primary email and home address specified in our records and by placing a prominent notice on our website and will obtain your express consent.